
2026 Azusa Pacific University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-12   Conf: 5-5   Home: 3-7   Away: 4-2   Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (153), Opp (182)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Corona (2), Totals (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Debs 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (52-67), Corona (26-33),
Reese (8-8), Hernandez (7-10), Reyes (6-9), Debs (3-5), Escobedo (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
77 Doan, Julia .434 24-24 83 25 36 6 5 3 24 61 .735 9 1 5 0 .489 1 1 5-5 45 4 2 .961
99 Debs, Maddy .342 24-23 73 15 25 3 0 1 8 31 .425 7 0 6 1 .390 2 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
5 Tipton, Hannah .305 24-24 82 13 25 5 0 2 10 36 .439 2 5 9 0 .356 1 1 2-2 153 4 3 .981
7 Fraser, Bella .286 21-19 56 4 16 5 0 0 9 21 .375 3 0 6 1 .322 0 0 0-0 19 0 1 .950
12 Burns, Hailey .244 20-19 45 17 11 0 0 0 5 11 .244 13 2 11 0 .433 0 4 5-5 31 2 1 .971
18 Corona, Alexus .236 24-24 72 12 17 3 0 1 13 23 .319 8 1 5 1 .310 3 1 0-1 107 15 2 .984
26 Kunkle, Reagan .226 20-20 62 8 14 1 1 1 7 20 .323 3 0 10 0 .262 0 0 1-1 24 29 5 .914
6 Camarena, Celeste .169 21-20 59 15 10 0 0 2 5 16 .271 9 1 7 2 .290 0 1 1-1 43 37 5 .941
22 Loera, Delilah .500 7-0 4 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 .500 2 1 1 0 .714 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Juarez, Sydney .282 11-11 39 5 11 1 0 0 12 12 .308 0 1 2 1 .300 0 0 0-0 18 17 0 1.000
88 Guzman, Jocelyn .265 15-13 34 9 9 1 0 0 4 10 .294 7 2 3 0 .419 0 0 0-0 21 30 6 .895
8 Fullmer, Jenna .222 6-4 9 1 2 0 1 0 1 4 .444 1 1 2 0 .333 1 0 0-0 5 4 3 .750
34 Milton, Abi .176 18-3 17 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .176 1 0 10 0 .222 0 1 4-5 7 0 1 .875

29
De La Barcena,
Rianna .125 15-12 32 6 4 0 0 0 5 4 .125 4 0 5 0 .222 0 4 1-1 15 7 3 .880

15 Hernandez, Ava .000 15-13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 10 1 .933
4 Hughes, Emily .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .277 24-24 669 132 185 25 7 10 108 254 .380 69 15 83 6 .353 8 13 19-21 494 183 36 .950
Opponents .295 24-24 679 137 200 31 2 8 121 259 .381 94 21 99 3 .394 5 18 25-33 486 209 42 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Hernandez, Ava 3.61 4-6 14 13 4 1-0 0 64.0 57 37 33 32 43 12 0 2 .237 3 14 0 3 5
17 Escobedo, Charli Ray 4.99 3-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 26.2 37 24 19 12 16 6 1 1 .319 2 0 0 0 4
28 Reese, Allie 5.11 3-4 9 4 0 0-0 0 24.2 31 29 18 17 14 2 0 0 .277 2 1 0 0 0
23 Reyes, Analise 5.85 2-0 14 2 0 0-0 2 26.1 36 24 22 17 14 8 0 3 .340 1 2 0 1 6
99 Debs, Maddy 6.30 0-1 10 3 0 0-0 2 23.1 39 23 21 16 12 3 1 2 .375 4 4 0 1 3
Totals 4.79 12-12 57 24 4 1 4 165.0 200 137 113 94 99 31 2 8 .295 12 21 0 5 18
Opponents 4.02 12-12 45 24 10 0 2 162.0 185 132 93 69 83 25 7 10 .277 19 15 0 8 13



2026 Azusa Pacific University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Juarez, Sydney 35 18 17 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Reese, Allie 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
99 Debs, Maddy 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
18 Corona, Alexus 124 107 15 2 .984 1 26 7 .788 2 0
5 Tipton, Hannah 160 153 4 3 .981 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Burns, Hailey 34 31 2 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Doan, Julia 51 45 4 2 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fraser, Bella 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Camarena, Celeste 85 43 37 5 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hernandez, Ava 15 4 10 1 .933 0 7 3 .700 0 0
26 Kunkle, Reagan 58 24 29 5 .914 3 0 0 — 0 0
88 Guzman, Jocelyn 57 21 30 6 .895 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 De La Barcena, Rianna 25 15 7 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Milton, Abi 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Escobedo, Charli Ray 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Reyes, Analise 10 1 7 2 .800 0 6 3 .667 0 0
8 Fullmer, Jenna 12 5 4 3 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sorrels, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Loera, Delilah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hughes, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 713 494 183 36 .950 10 52 15 .776 2 0
Opponents 737 486 209 42 .943 20 38 4 .905 5 0


